

Nebraska Public Power District

GENERAL OFFICE
P.O. BOX 499, COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA 68602-0499
TELEPHONE (402) 564-8561
FAX (402) 563-5561

NLS9100019 January 10, 1991

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Subject:

Proof of Financial Protection

Cooper Nuclear Station

NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, for your information and use, are two (2) copies of Endorsement No. 16 which extends coverage through the calendar year 1991 on Certificate No. N-41 provided by Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Association and Certificate No. M-41 provided by Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters which represent the Secondary Financial Protection Bond for ANI and MAELU regarding the secondary layer of financial protection under the Price-Anderson Act.

Should you have any questions or comments in regard to this information, please contact my office.

Singerely,

G. R. Horn

Nuclear Power Group Manager

/rg

Enclosures

Wool

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

CALENDAR YEAR 1991

1. ANNUAL PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$5.813.00

> THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE, BEARING THE NUMBER DESIGNATED HEREON, FOR INSURANCE COVERAGE UNDER THE MASTER POLICY-NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INGURANCE (SECONDARY FINANCIAL PROTECTION). NO INSURANCE IS AFFORDED BY THIS COPY.
>
> JOHN L. QUAYROCCHI
> VICE PRESIDENT-UNDERWRITING

AMERICAN NUCLEAR INSURERS

Effective Date of (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

this Endorsement: January 1, 1991 To for a part of Certificate No. N -0041

Issued to: Nebraska Public Power District

Date of Issue:	November 21, 1990	For the subscribing companies
		By President
Endorsement No:	16	Countersigned by

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

ANNUAL PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

CALENDAR YEAR 1991

1. ANNUAL PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$1,687.00

> THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE, BEARING THE NUMBER DESIGNATED HEREON, FOR INSURANCE COVERAGE UNDER THE MASTER POLICY-NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE (SECONDARY FINANCAL PROTECTION). NO INSURANC

NT-UNDERWRITING AMERICAN NUCLEAR INSURERS

Effective Date of this Endorsement: January 1, 1991 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Certificate No. M -0041

Issued to: Nebraska Public Power District

Date of Issue: November 21, 1990

For the subscribing companies

Countersigned by

Endorsement No: 16